

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SBGP7

Food container - 7.6 litre



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Food Container (7.6 Litre)

1. General Information

The GGM Gastro Food Container is designed for the safe storage and preservation of food. With a capacity of 7.6 litres, this container is suitable for commercial and residential use. Made from high-quality materials, it ensures durability and effective food storage.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This food container is designed solely for the storage of food. Do not use for any other purpose.
- Heat Resistance: Do not expose the container to extreme heat or flame.
- Chemical Resistance: Avoid contact with harsh chemicals and solvents as they may damage the container.
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of children when not in use to avoid any risk of suffocation or injury.
- Temperature Limits: Do not use in temperatures exceeding 100°C (212°F) to prevent deformation.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: SBG-P7
- Capacity: 7.6 Litre
- Material: Polypropylene (PP)
- Dimensions: 360 x 260 x 260 mm
- Weight: 0.8 kg
- Colour: Transparent with black lid
- Temperature Range: Suitable for -20°C to +100°C
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Microwave Safe: Yes (without lid)

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the Container: Remove the food container from its packaging. Check for any damage or missing parts.
2. Placement: Choose a suitable location for the container, ensuring it is on a flat, stable surface away from direct heat sources.
3. Lid Operation: When using the lid, ensure it is aligned properly with the container's edges and pressed down until it seals completely.

5. Operation

- Storing Food: Place food items inside the container, fill to a reasonable capacity, and ensure not to exceed the maximum fill line for optimal preservation.
- Sealing: Press the lid down firmly until it clicks into position, ensuring an airtight seal to maintain food freshness.
- Transporting: When transporting the container, make sure the lid is securely locked to prevent spillage.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: After use, wash the container and lid with warm soapy water or place it in the dishwasher.
- Avoid Abrasives: Do not use abrasive materials or harsh chemicals when cleaning, as this can simplify the structural integrity.
- Drying: Allow the container to air dry completely before storage. Do not leave damp as this can lead to mold growth.

7. Troubleshooting

- Container is Not Sealing Properly: Ensure the lid is correctly aligned and pressed down securely. Check for debris on the sealing edges.
- Cloudiness on Plastic: This is often caused by high temperatures or abrasive cleaning. Avoid using high heat or aggressive scrubbing tools.
- Cracks or Breakage: If the container is cracked or damaged, discontinue use immediately and dispose of properly.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the container in accordance with local waste regulations. The polypropylene material is recyclable; check local recycling programs to determine the best disposal options.

9. Contact

For any further inquiries or support:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für GGM Gastro Lebensmittelbehälter 7,6 Liter SBGP7

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den GGM Gastro Lebensmittelbehälter entschieden haben. Dieser hochwertige Lebensmittelbehälter mit einem Volumen von 7,6 Litern ist ideal für die Aufbewahrung von Lebensmitteln und die effiziente Organisation in Ihrer Küche oder Ihrem Gastronomiebetrieb.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß Anleitung: Verwenden Sie den Lebensmittelbehälter nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Temperaturen: Der Behälter ist nicht für den Einsatz in der Mikrowelle oder im Backofen vorgesehen. Lagern Sie keine heißen Speisen direkt nach dem Kochen im Behälter.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel, die das Material beschädigen könnten.
- Kindsicherheit: Halten Sie den Behälter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, um ein versehentliches Verschütten zu vermeiden.
- Schäden: Verwenden Sie den Behälter nicht, wenn er Risse oder andere sichtbare Beschädigungen aufweist.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Lebensmittelbehälter 7,6 Liter SBGP7
- Volumen: 7,6 Liter
- Material: Hochwertiger, lebensmittelechter Kunststoff
- Abmessungen: 300 mm x 400 mm x 200 mm
- Farbe: Transparent mit rotem Deckel

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entpacken: Entfernen Sie den Lebensmittelbehälter vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfung: Überprüfen Sie den Behälter auf Schäden oder Mängel. Bei Feststellung eines Problems kontaktieren Sie unseren Kundenservice.
3. Deckel: Setzen Sie den Deckel fest auf den Behälter, bis er sicher sitzt.

5. Bedienung

- Füllen Sie den Lebensmittelbehälter mit Lebensmitteln, die Sie lagern möchten.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Deckel richtig verschlossen ist, um die Frische zu bewahren.
- Bewahren Sie den Behälter an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort auf, um die Haltbarkeit der Lebensmittel zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach jedem Gebrauch den Behälter gründlich mit warmem Seifenwasser und einem weichen Schwamm reinigen.
- Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von Scheuermitteln oder härteren Reinigungswerkzeugen.
- Spülen Sie den Behälter mit klarem Wasser ab und lassen Sie ihn an der Luft trocknen.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Der Deckel schließt nicht richtig.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie den Deckel auf Verunreinigungen oder Verformungen. Reinigen oder ersetzen Sie den Deckel gegebenenfalls.
- Problem: Der Behälter ist undicht.
 - Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Deckel richtig sitzt und keine Risse im Behälter vorhanden sind.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie den Lebensmittelbehälter gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Unterstützen Sie die Umwelt, indem Sie den Behälter recyceln.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundenservice:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie GGM Gastro gewählt haben!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Voedselcontainer 7,6 Liter (SBGP7)

1. Algemene Informatie

De GGM Gastro voedselcontainer van 7,6 liter is ontworpen voor het veilig opslaan en bewaren van voedsel. Deze container is ideaal voor commerciële keukens, restaurants en cateringbedrijven. Dankzij het duurzame ontwerp is deze voedselcontainer bestand tegen dagelijkse slijtage en biedt het een betrouwbare oplossing voor voedselopslag.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de container alleen voor het bewaren van voedsel.
- Bewaar de container op een droge en koele plaats, buiten direct zonlicht.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen; vervang de container indien nodig.
- Reinig de container grondig voor en na elk gebruik om besmetting te voorkomen.
- Gebruik geen agressieve chemische schoonmaakmiddelen die de container kunnen beschadigen.
- Niet geschikt voor gebruik in de magnetron of oven.
- Houd de container uit de buurt van kinderen en huisdieren.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: SBGP7
- Capaciteit: 7,6 liter
- Afmetingen: 40 x 30 x 20 cm
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardige kunststof
- Kleur: Transparant

4. Installatie en opstelling

1. Plaats de container op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de container schoon en droog is voordat u deze in gebruik neemt.
3. Controleer of de deksel goed sluit voor optimale versheid en veiligheid.
4. Bewaar de container op een locatie die gemakkelijk toegankelijk is, maar uit de buurt van kinderlijke verkenning.

5. Bediening

- Open de container door de deksel voorzichtig te verwijderen.
- Vul de container met voedsel, zorg ervoor dat deze niet te vol is om morsen te voorkomen.
- Sluit de container goed af met de deksel om versheid te garanderen.
- Label de container indien nodig met de datum van opslag.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Spoel de container grondig af met warm water en milde zeep na elk gebruik.
- Gebruik een zachte doek of spons om krassen te voorkomen.
- Droog de container volledig af voordat u deze opbergt.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Container lekt.
Oplossing: Controleer of de deksel goed sluit; vervang de deksel indien nodig.
- Probleem: Container is moeilijk schoon te maken.
Oplossing: Week de container in warm water met zeep en gebruik een spons voor aangekoekt voedsel.
- Probleem: Vreemde geur in de container.
Oplossing: Reinig de container grondig en laat deze ventileren.

8. Afvoer

Bij het afvoeren van de voedselcontainer, zorg ervoor dat u voldoet aan lokale regelgeving voor kunststofafval. Breng de container naar een recyclingpunt of gooi deze weg als normaal kunststofafval.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of verdere informatie, neem contact op met:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto

1. Información General

Este contenedor de alimentos de 7.6 litros SBG-P7 está diseñado para el almacenamiento seguro y eficiente de una variedad de productos alimenticios. Ideal para su uso en restaurantes, cafeterías, y entornos de catering, garantiza frescura y calidad.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Utilice solo para almacenar alimentos. No lo use para líquidos calientes.
- Temperaturas: Mantenga el contenedor dentro del rango de temperatura recomendado (de -20 °C a 80 °C).
- Compatibilidad: No exponga a productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar el material.
- Supervisión: Siempre supervise a los niños cuando estén cerca del contenedor.
- Manipulación: Maneje con cuidado. Evite golpes o caídas.
- Inspección: Revise el contenedor regularmente para detectar grietas o daños. Si encuentra algún daño, retire el producto de uso.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Capacidad: 7.6 litros
- Material: Polipropileno
- Dimensiones: 30 x 20 x 35 cm
- Temperatura de funcionamiento: -20 °C a 80 °C
- Aptitud para lavavajillas: Sí
- Aptitud para microondas: No
- Color: Transparente

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Desembale el contenedor con cuidado.
2. Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana y estable.
3. Si planea utilizar una tapa, asegúrese de que esté correctamente alineada antes de cerrarla.
4. Evite colocar el contenedor cerca de fuentes de calor o luz solar directa.
5. Antes del primer uso, lave el contenedor con agua tibia y jabón suave, enjuague bien y seque.

5. Operación

- Para almacenar alimentos, simplemente abra el contenedor, coloque los productos en su interior y cierre la tapa firmemente.
- Asegúrese de etiquetar el contenedor si almacena alimentos que pueden causar alergias.
- Para una mejor conservación, minimice la apertura frecuente del contenedor.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el contenedor regularmente con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- No use estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Asegúrese de secarlo completamente antes de almacenarlo.
- Revise las selladuras de la tapa regularmente para asegurarse de que estén en buenas condiciones.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: El contenedor no cierra correctamente.
- Solución: Verifique que no haya residuos en el borde de la tapa o en el contenedor que impidan un cierre adecuado.
- Problema: Se ha roto o agrietado.
- Solución: Detenga su uso inmediato y deseche el producto correctamente.

8. Eliminación

- No deseche el contenedor en el medio ambiente.
- Consulte las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje y eliminación de plásticos.
- Si es posible, recycle según las normativas de reciclaje locales.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta o asistencia adicional:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit - Conteneur Alimentaire 7,6 Litres

1. Informations Générales

Le conteneur alimentaire de 7,6 litres est conçu pour le stockage et la conservation des aliments. Fabriqué à partir de matériaux de qualité, ce produit assure une durabilité et une sécurité optimales pour vos besoins culinaires.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas surcharger le conteneur au-delà de sa capacité de 7,6 litres.
- Évitez d'exposer le conteneur à des températures extrêmes ou à des sources de chaleur directes.
- Ne pas utiliser pour le stockage d'aliments périssables sans respecter les normes de conservation appropriées.
- Toujours nettoyer le conteneur avant la première utilisation.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'intégrité du conteneur pour détecter tout signe d'usure ou de dommage.
- Garder hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque d'accident.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Capacité : 7,6 Litres
- Matériau : Polypropylène
- Dimensions : 40 cm x 30 cm x 25 cm
- Poids : 1,2 kg
- Résistant aux températures : de -20°C à 80°C
- Lavage : Compatible avec le lave-vaisselle en haut uniquement

4. Configuration et Installation

1. Retirez le conteneur de son emballage.
2. Lavez le conteneur à l'eau chaude savonneuse.
3. Rincez soigneusement et séchez avant utilisation.
4. Placez le conteneur sur une surface stable pour éviter de basculer.
5. Assurez-vous que le couvercle se fixe correctement.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez le conteneur pour stocker différents types d'aliments, en s'assurant que les couvercles sont bien fermés pour éviter les fuites.
- Ne pas utiliser pour des aliments chauds au-delà de 80°C pour prévenir toute déformation du matériau.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez le conteneur à la main ou mettez-le au lave-vaisselle en haut.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui peuvent rayer la surface.
- Séchez complètement après le lavage pour éviter les résidus d'eau.

7. Dépannage

- En cas de taches persistantes, utilisez un mélange de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau.
- Si vous constatez une déformation, ne pas utiliser le conteneur et contactez le service client.
- Assurez-vous que le couvercle est bien ajusté pour éviter les fuites.

8. Élimination

- Éliminez le conteneur selon les règlements locaux concernant les plastiques recyclables.
- Ne pas jeter dans des incendies ouverts.
- Conteneur usé : à recycler conformément aux normes environnementales.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance concernant ce produit, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto per Contenitore per Alimenti 7,6 Litri

1. Informazioni Generali

Il contenitore per alimenti da 7,6 litri è progettato per la conservazione sicura degli alimenti, mantenendo freschezza e sapore. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, è ideale per uso domestico e professionale.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per alimenti e bevande.
- Non esporre a fonti di calore diretto o fiamme.
- Non utilizzare con alimenti acidi o alcalini estremi.
- Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia ben chiuso prima di riporlo.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- In caso di danneggiamento, non utilizzare il contenitore. Contattare il supporto clienti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Capacità: 7,6 litri
- Materiale: Plastica alimentare di alta qualità
- Dimensioni: 30 cm x 40 cm x 20 cm
- Colore: Trasparente
- Resistente a temperature da -20°C a 100°C
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione e controllare che non ci siano danni.
2. Lavare il contenitore con acqua calda e sapone prima dell'uso.
3. Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia completamente asciutto prima di riporvi gli alimenti.
4. Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana e stabile per evitare rovesciamenti.

5. Operazione

- Per utilizzare il contenitore, aprire il coperchio e riempire con gli alimenti desiderati.
- Chiudere il coperchio fino a quando non è ben sigillato.
- Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il contenitore con acqua calda e detersivo sicuro per alimenti.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive che possono graffiare la superficie.
- Può essere lavato in lavastoviglie, posizionandolo nella parte superiore.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il coperchio non si chiude correttamente, controllare che non ci siano residui di cibo che impediscono la chiusura.
- In caso di odori persistenti, lavare il contenitore con una soluzione di acqua e aceto.
- Se il contenitore si danneggia, smettere immediatamente di utilizzarlo e contattare il supporto clienti.

8. Smaltimento

- Non gettare il contenitore negli scarichi.
- Riciclare il contenitore secondo le normative locali sul riciclaggio della plastica.
- Consultare il proprio comune per le linee guida sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti plastici.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori domande, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.